
Friday, October 1 Exodus 1
Saturday, October 2 Rest and Reflection

Sunday, October 3 "Shiprah and Puah: Fierce Faith"-Communion
 

Monday, October 4 Job 23:1-9, 16-17
Tuesday, October 5 Psalm 22:1-15

Wednesday, October 6 Hebrews 4:12-16
Thursday, October 7 Mark 10:17-31

Friday, October 8 Judges 4
Saturday, October 9 Rest and Reflect

Sunday, October 10 "Deborah: Anchored in God's Promises"
 

Monday, October 11 Job 38:1-7, 34-41
Tuesday, October 12 Psalm 104:1-9

Wednesday, October 13 Hebrews 5:1-10
Thursday, October 14 Mark 10:35-45
Friday, October 15 2 Kings 5:1-3, 9-15
Saturday, October 16 Rest and Reflect

Sunday, October 17 "A Servant Girl: Declaring God's Goodness"
 

Monday, October 18 Job 42:1-6, 10-17
Tuesday, October 19 Psalm 34:1-8, 19-22
Wednesday, October 20 Hebrews 7:23-28

Thursday, October 21 Mark 10:46-52
Friday, October 22 Acts 9:36-42

Saturday, October 23 Rest and Reflect
Sunday, October 24 "Dorcas: Doing Simple Things With Great Love"

 
Monday, October 25 Ruth 1:1-18

Tuesday, October26 Psalm 146:1-10
Wednesday, October 27 Hebrews 9:11-14

Thursday, October 28 Mark 12:28-34
Friday, October 29 2 Timothy 1:1-8

Saturday, October 30 Rest and Reflect
Sunday, October 31 "Lois and Eunice: Faith Is Caught More Than Taught"


